
Peak Flow Meter Replacement Mouthpiece, 3-Pack 
Thank you for purchasing the Microlife mouthpiece set, suitable for use with Microlife 
Peak Flow meters.  

Replacing the mouthpiece 
1) Remove the old mouthpiece by pulling it away from the tube. 
 

2) Clean the new mouthpiece by immersing and swirling it in a prepared solution of 
water and dish soap. Rinse thoroughly with distilled water and air dry.  
Note: Do not tap against hard surfaces to avoid damage. 

 

3) Reconnect the new mouthpiece to the measuring tube, ensuring that the curved area 
goes into the slot as shown. 

 

Important: Should the measuring tube move, it must be locked back into position for 
the unit to work.  To do this, push the tube into the main body of the meter until it clicks 
into place. 

Care and maintenance 
Your peak flow mouthpiece and measuring tube should be cleaned within 30 minutes 
after each use  

1. Separate the air tube and mouthpiece from the main body. Disconnect the mouthpiece 
from the measuring tube by moving it in a forward direction. 

2. Immerse the mouthpiece in a prepared soap solution of water and regular dishwashing 
soap. Thoroughly clean by swirling in the prepared soap solution. Thoroughly rinse the 
mouthpiece with water (distilled water is recommended). Allow the device to air dry.  
Note: Do not tap against hard surfaces to avoid damage. 

3. Now, immerse the measuring tube in a prepared soap solution and thoroughly clean 
by swirling in the prepared soap solution. For cleaning the measuring tube it is best 
to use distilled water. Use care not to damage sensitive parts. Thoroughly rinse the 
measuring tube with water. Allow the device to air dry 

4. Inspect the device after cleaning for signs of mucus or debris inside the air tube. 
Each component should be free of any film. There should be no visible debris in or on 
the product. The device must be visibly clean. 

5. Never put the measuring tube into boiling water! 
6. Reconnect the mouthpiece to the measuring tube and reassemble to the main unit as 

shown. When the tube is pushed completely into the fixed position, it will engage 
the tab on the body and click into place. 

Notes: 
• If you have “hard water”, mineral deposits may be visible on the mouthpiece or 

measuring tube. Rinse in distilled water, shake and place on a paper towel and allow 
to air dry before using. 

• Please note temperatures lower than 50°F (10°C) and higher than 104°F (40°C) and 
humidity greater than 85% RH can affect the accuracy.

Caution 

Be sure to consult the instruction booklet included with your meter for the correct use of the device. 
Digital instruction manuals are available on our website: www.microlifeusa.com. For use only with 
Microlife Peak Flow meters, not compatible with any other company’s devices. 

Technical specifications 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

How to contact us 

Microlife USA, Inc. 
1617 Gulf to Bay Blvd. 
Clearwater, FL 33755 
Toll Free Help Line: 1-800-568-4147 
Email: custserv@microlifeusa.com 
www.microlifeusa.com
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Questions? We’re here to help! 
1-800-568-4147

Mouthpiece type:  . . . . . . . . . .For use with Microlife Peak Flow Meters 
Weight:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.5 g per mouthpiece 
Size:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30 mm diameter, 43 mm H ea 
Storage temperature:  . . . . . . .--5 to +50°C or 23 to 122 °F  
Storage humidity  . . . . . . . . . . .-10 to 90% relative humidity max. 
Operation temperature: . . . . . .10 to 40°C (50° to 104°F) 

Operation humidity:  . . . . . . . . .10 to 85% relative humidity maximum 
Expected service life:  . . . . . . . .2 years (~8 months per mouthpiece) 

Technical alterations reserved. 
Made in China 
 
Read the instruction manual 
carefully to avoid hazards.   
Suitable for all ages.



Precaución: 
Asegúrese de consultar el manual de instrucciones incluido con su metro para el uso correcto de 
este dispositivo. Los instrucciones digitales están disponibles en nuestro sitio web: 
www.microlifeusa.com. Para uso exclusivo con metros de asma electrónicos de Microlife USA, no 
compatible con los dispositivos de cualquier otra empresa. 

Especificaciones técnicas 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Como contactarnos 

Microlife USA, Inc. 
1617 Gulf to Bay Blvd. 
Clearwater, FL 33755 
Linea de servicio al cliente: 1-800-568-4147 
Email: custserv@microlifeusa.com 
www.microlifeusa.com

Boquilla de Repuesto para el Monitor Electrónico para Asma, 3-Paq.  
Gracias por comprar un paquete de boquillas para uso con el monitor electrónico para 
asma Microlife.  

Reemplazo de la boquilla 
1) Retire la boquilla vieja tirando de ella hacia afuera del tubo. 
 

2) Limpie la nueva boquilla sumergiéndola y girándola en una solución preparada de agua 
y jabón para platos. Enjuague bien con agua destilada y seque al aire. 
Nota: No tocar contra superficies duras para evitar daños.  

 

3) Vuelva a conectar la nueva boquilla al tubo de medición, asegurándose de que el área 
curva entre en la ranura como se muestra. 

 

Importante: Si el tubo de medición mueve, debe bloquearse nuevamente en su posición 
para que la unidad funcione. Para hacer esto, empuje el tubo hacia el cuerpo principal del 
medidor hasta que encaje en su lugar. 

Cuidado y mantenimiento 
La boquilla y el tubo medidor debe ser limpiado dentro de un periodo de 30 minutos después de 
cada uso.  
1. Desconecte el tubo medidor y la boquilla de la unidad principal moviendo el mismo 

hacia adelante.  
2. Sumerja la boquilla en una solución de agua y de jabón regular de lavaplatos. Limpie  

profundamente agitando la boquilla en la solución. Enjuague la boquilla con agua (agua  
destilada es recomendada). Permita la boquilla secarse al aire.  
Nota: No tocar contra superficies duras para evitar daños.  

3. Ahora, sumerja el tubo medidor en la solución de jabón preparada y agítelo en la solución 
para una mejor limpieza. Para limpiar el tubo medidor es mejor utilizar agua  
destilada. Tenga cuidado de no dañar las partes sensitivas. Enjuague el tubo medidor 
con agua. Permita al tubo medidor secarse al aire.  

4. Inspeccione al monitor luego de la limpieza para señales de mucosidad o de residuos 
dentro del tubo de aire. Cada pieza o componente debe estar libre de cualquier  
sustancia. No deben tener residuos visibles en o sobre el producto.   

5. Nunca coloque el tubo medidor dentro de agua hirviendo!  
6. Coloque nuevamente la boquilla en el tubo medidor y vuelva a ensamblarlo con la unidad 

principal según lo indicado. Asegúrese que el tubo finalmente encastre en la posición fijada.  

Nota: 
• Si depósitos de mineral son visibles en la boquilla o en el tubo medidor, enjuaguelos 

con agua destilada. Agítelo para sacar el exceso de agua y colóquelo encima de una 
toalla de papel para que se seque al aire antes de usarlo.  

• Favor de observar de que las temperaturas por de bajo de 50°F (10°C) o mayores de 
104°F (40°C) una humedad relativa mayor de 85% puede afectar la.  

Preguntas? ¡Estamos aquí para ayudar! 
1-800-568-4147

Boquilla tipo  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .Para usar con medidores de flujo 
máximo Microlife 

Peso:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7.5 g por boquilla 
Tamaño:  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .30 mm diametro, 43 mm H ea 
Temperatura de almacenamiento:  .--5 to +50°C or 23 to 122 °F  
Humedad de almacenamiento: . . .-10 to 90% relativa humedad máx. 
Temperatura de operación:  . . . . . .10 to 40°C (50° to 104°F) 
Humedad de operación:  . . . . . . . . .10 to 85% relativa humedad máx. 
Vida Útil Esperada: . . . . . . . . . . . .2 años (~8 meses por boquilla)

Cambios técnicos reservados.  
Hecho en China. 

Lea atentamente el manual de 
instrucciones para evitar riesgos. 

Apto para todas las edades.
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